(1) Unaudited figures pro forma equity consolidation of Suez Environnement

H1 2013

RESULTS

August 1st, 2013

CASH FLOW DETAILS

92 H1 2013 RESULTS – August 1st, 2013

Free Cash Flow Generation
Unaudited figures pro forma equity consolidation of Suez Environnement

In €bn

H1 2013
FREE CASH FLOW

RENEWALS,
RESTRUCTURING,

OTHERS

OPERATING
CASH FLOW

H1 2013
EBITDA

TAX
CASH

EXPENSES

 WCR

MAINTENANCE
CAPEX

NET
FINANCIAL
EXPENSES

7.6 7.6 (0.7)

(1.1)

(0.0)

4.0

(1.2)

(0.7)

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
A

P
P

E
N

D
IC

E
S

93 H1 2013 RESULTS – August 1st, 2013

Free Cash Flow Generation from H1 2012 to H1 2013
Unaudited figures pro forma equity consolidation of Suez Environnement

In €bn

 OPERATING
CASH FLOW

H1 2012
FCF

 TAX CASH
EXPENSES

 WCR

MAINTENANCE
CAPEX

H1 2013
FCF

 NET
FINANCIAL
EXPENSES

4.3 (0.4)

+0.0 (0.1)

(0.0)
+0.1

4.0

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
A

P
P

E
N

D
IC

E
S

94 H1 2013 RESULTS – August 1st, 2013

Breakdown of investments
Unaudited figures pro forma equity consolidation of Suez Environnement

(1) Inc. Others: €19m

(2) Inc. changes in loans and receivables

In €m Maintenance Development Acquisitions H1 2013

Energy International 192 773 181(1) 1,147

   of which Latin America 56 593 11 659
   of which North America 74 18 4 96
   of which UK & other Europe 6 28 (27) 8
   of which Middle East, Turkey & Africa 4 75 199 277
   of which Asia 12 59 (10) 61
   of which Australia 41 0 23 64

Energy Europe 306 284 62 652

   of which Central Western Europe 241 205 36 482
   of which France

   of which Benelux & Germany

   of which Southern & Eastern Europe  64 79 0 143

Global Gas & LNG 48 344 70 462

Infrastructures 532 358 (3) 887

Energy Services 100 134 31 265

Others 14 0 (128)(2) (113)

TOTAL 1,192 1,892 214 3,299

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
A

P
P

E
N

D
IC

E
S

95 H1 2013 RESULTS – August 1st, 2013

Detail of H1 2013 total capex
Unaudited figures pro forma equity consolidation of Suez Environnement

€3.3bn

0.2

1.9

1.2

Acquisitions

Development

Maintenance

• Jirau (Brazil) €0.38bn

• Maasvlakte (Netherlands) €0.07bn

• Wilhelmshaven (Germany) €0.07bn

• E&P (Norway) €0.13bn

• E&P (UK) €0.09bn

• GRTgaz (France)  €0.17bn

• GrDF (France) €0.10bn

• Other investments  <€0.1bn each

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
A

P
P

E
N

D
IC

E
S

H1 2013

RESULTS

August 1st, 2013

CREDIT